## 11500200589

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	•	

Office Use Only



300279582113



DEPARTED OF SIME

DEC 0 4 2015

T COUDAENED



NCR National Corporate Research (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company

NCR National Corporate Research (UK) Limited, Registered in England and Wales, Registry # 8010712

Albany • Charlotte • Chicago • Dover • Los Angeles • New York • Sacramento • Springfield • Tallahassee • Washington, D.C. • Hong Kong • London

Date: 12/04/2015	Account #: I20000000088
Name: Darian Shump	
Reference #: D279729	
ENTITY NAME: VBA II, LLC	
Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business	
Amendment	
Annual Report	
Change of Agent	
Reinstatement	
Conversion	
Merger	
Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Fictitious Name	
Other:	
Authorized Amount: \$125.00	
Signature:	

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJECT: VBAIL, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
Millie Shearer				
Name of Person				
Vertical Bridge				
Firm/Company				
750 Park of Commerce Drive, Ste. 200				
Address				
Boca Katon, FL 33487				
Boca Raton, FL 33487  City/State and Zip Code  mshearer @ Vertical bridge. com				
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
M. Shearer at 561 948-6358  Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number				
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				

Mailing Address
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassec, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	1	VBA II, LLC	
(Must end wi	th the words "Limited	Liability Compan	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE (i - Address:			
The mailing address and street add	ress of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:
750 Park of Com	750 Park of Commerce Drive, Ste.200		"szmo"
Boca Raton, FL 33487			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent The Limited Liability Company ca	en, FL 33487 , Registered Office, & nnot serve as its own f	Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designale an Individual o
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent The Limited Liability Company ca another business entity with an acti	en, FL 33487  ;, Registered Office, & annot serve as its own five Florida registration dress of the registered a	Regisiered Ageni. .) agent are:	You must designate an Individual o
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent The Limited Liability Company ca another business entity with an acti	en, FL 33487  c, Registered Office, & nnot serve as its own five Florida registration dress of the registered at National Corp.	Regisiered Ageni. .) agent are:	You must designate an Individual o
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent	en, FL 33487  c, Registered Office, & nnot serve as its own five Florida registration dress of the registered a National Corp.	Regisiered Agent. .) agent are: Dorate Resea	You must designate an Individual o
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent The Limited Liability Company ca another business entity with an acti The name and the Florida street add	en, FL 33487  c, Registered Office, & nnot serve as its own five Florida registration dress of the registered a National Corp.	Registered Agent.  agent are:  porate Resea  Name  Calhoun Stre	You must designale an Individual orch, Ltd., Inc.
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent (The Limited Liability Company ca another business entity with an acti The name and the Florida street add	en, FL 33487  c, Registered Office, & nnot serve as its own five Florida registration dress of the registered at National Corp.  115 North	Registered Agent.  agent are:  porate Resea  Name  Calhoun Stre	You must designale an Individual or rch, Ltd., Inc.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

15 0ED - 15 9% 1:56

"Al	Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR	Name and Address:		
"M		Vertical Bridge REIT, LLC		
		750 Park of Commerce Drive, Sulle 200 Boce Raton, FL. 33487		
_	<del></del> -			
(Use attachment if necessary)				
the date of fil <u>Note:</u> If the	ing.)	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) secific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records.		
ARTICLE V	1: Other provisions, if any.			
RE	<u>QUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:			
•	This document is executed any false	ember or an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. c information submitted in a document to the Department of State c felony is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		

Daniel Marinberg, VP
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees;

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

15 DEC -4 PM 1:56